506641607 05/03/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6688417

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PW POWER SYSTEMS	S LLC		03/10/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	M ITSUBIS	HI POWER AERO LLC		
Street Address:	628 HEBRO	EBRON AVE.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	UITE 400		
City:	GLASTONE	SLASTONBURY		
State/Country:	CONNECT	ONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06033	06033		
PROPERTY NUMBERS				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 112		35766		
Application Number:10954		54323		
Application Number: 11974		74562		
Application Number: 1451		12523		
Application Number: 1451		12532		
Application Number: 16937		37126		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>		e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be sent	
-	-	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	ia US Mail.	
Email:	•			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A. PO BOX 2938		
Address Line 1:		NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938		
		4493.001US1-BULK NAME CH		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LESLIE J. ANTONSEN		
SIGNATURE:		/Leslie J. Antonsen/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/03/2021		

Total Attachments: 4

source=4493001US1namechangerecordationcs#page1.tif
source=4493001US1namechangerecordationcs#page2.tif
source=4493001US1namechangerecordationcs#page3.tif
source=4493001US1namechangerecordationcs#page4.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4493.001US1	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple					
 Name of conveying party(ies): PW Power Systems LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mitsubishi Power Aero LLC Street Address: 628 Hebron Ave. Suite 400 City: <u>Glastonbury</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06033</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 				
Execution Date: March 10, 2021					
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) See Exhibit A Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Stephen M. Komarec</u> Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 []Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				

Stephen M. Komarec/Reg. No. 60,817	Astephen M. Hormel	April 30, 2021
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 056114 FRAME: 0182



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PW POWER SYSTEMS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PW POWER SYSTEMS LLC" TO "MITSUBISHI POWER AERO LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 3:15 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



762110 8100 SR# 20210862340

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202709793 Date: 03-11-21

PATENT REEL: 056114 FRAME: 0183

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PW POWER SYSTEMS LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company is PW Power Systems LLC.

2. The Certificate of Formation of PW Power Systems LLC is hereby amended by deleting in its entirety Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation and substituting it to read as follows:

"1. The name of the limited liability company is Mitsubishi Power Aero LLC (the "Company")."

3. The effective date of this Certificate of Amendment is March 31, 2021 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 10th day of March, 2021.

Matthew Spaeder, Secretary and Authorized Representative

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:15 PM 03/10/2021 FILED 03:15 PM 03/10/2021 SR 20210862340 - File Number 762110 ŝ.

PATENT REEL: 056114 FRAME: 0184 Exhibit A

SLW File No.	Application No.	File Date
4493.001US1	11/235,766	Sep 27, 2005
4493.003US1	10/954,323	Sep 30, 2004
4493.005US1	11/974,562	Oct 15, 2007
4493.023US1	14/512,523	Oct 13, 2014
4493.024US1	14/512,532	Oct 13, 2014
5455.002US1	16/937,126	Jul 23, 2020

RECORDED: 05/03/2021